

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 353 OF 2007

KULVINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl. documents and substitution,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 04/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Issue notice on the substitution application.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master