

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 353 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

KULVINDER SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH(DEAD) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed a letter dated 31.1.2013
stating that in the light of appearance of the Lr. of deceased
respondent No.2, the defects pointed out by the Registry are not
sustainable. Office is directed to process the I.A. accordingly.

The vakalatnama of Mr.U.S.Prasad is reported to be defective.
Cure the defects. Await return of notice of Lrs. of deceased
respondent No.1.

List the matter on 8.05.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |