

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 353 OF 2007
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

KULVINDER SINGH Appellant (s)
 VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH(DEAD) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
 appln.,PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 08/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
 Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant had filed an application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2. Defects were pointed out in the substitution application. Counsel for the appellant had pointed out that since the Lrs. of the deceased respondent have come forward to get themselves impleaded in the party array, the objections raised by the Registry will not survive. However, Registry is still maintains that defects noted are mandatory in nature including non production of the death certificate, furnishing the date of death and the particulars of the Lrs. Counsel for the Lrs. of respondent No.2 is directed to furnish the particulars of date of death of the respondent and Lrs. of deceased respondent. In the meanwhile, await return of notice of respondent No. 1(3) and 1(4) also.

List the matter on 8.8.2013.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar