

i>¿ SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 353 OF 2007
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased
Respondent No. 1)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for directions)

Kulwinder Singh. ...Appellant
Versus
Mohan Singh (Dead) & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned with office report dated 24th February, 2014 was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25th February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

' Mr. A.P. Mohanty is directed to furnish the correct address of the Lrs. of respondent No. 1(3) and 1(4).
List the matter on 28.03.2014'

It is submitted that Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Advocate has not furnished the correct address of the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1(3) and 1(4) till date.

Service of notice on the remaining proposed Lrs. 1(1) and 1(2) is already complete.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the appellant had on 11th December, 2013 filed Application for Directions to direct Mr. Punit Jindal, Advocate in the High Court of Punjab and Haryana to furnish correct addresses of the LR. No. 1(3) and 1(4) who earlier furnished the addresses vide letter dated 14/4/2011 to the Counsel for the appellant. The application has been registered as I.A. No.5.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate
2. Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Advocate
3. Mr.U.S.Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR