

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 353 OF 2007

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased
Respondent No. 1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for direction)

Kulwinder Singh

...Appellant

Versus

Mohan Singh (Dead) & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned with office report dated 31th March, 2014 was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'' **None appears.**

Mr.A.P.Mohanty, Ld. Advocate shall be directed to file the fresh particulars of the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 1(3) and 1(4) within a period of two weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 23.07.2014. ''

It is submitted that Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Advocate has on 28.04.2014 filed a letter stating therein that both the Lrs. have become deceased, his name may be discharged on behalf of both respondents.

Service of notice on Lrs. No. 1(1) and 1(2) is complete. Service of notice of Lrs. No. 1(3) and 1(4) is not complete as unserved covers have been received back with postal remarks " Addressee left India".

It is further submitted that Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance only on behalf of the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate.
2. Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Advocate.
3. Mr.U.S.Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rm/c4/roni/khemchand/2007