

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6-8/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 353/2007

KULVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/08/2014 These matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for c/delay in filing substitution application is allowed.

Respondent no. 2 has died and his LRs whose names are mentioned in para 2 of the application are already on record. This application is, thus, allowed deleting the name of respondent no. 2 from the array of parties.

IA 6-8/2014 are allowed accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER