

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 353 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased

Respondent No. 1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for directions)

Kulwinder Singh

..Appellant

VERSUS

Mohan Singh (Dead) & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeal alongwith applications above-mentioned with office report dated 22.07.2014 was placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd July, 2014, when the following Order was passed:-

"What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the notices sent to the Lr. Nos. 1(3) and 1(4) have been returned unserved with the postal remarks "addressee left India". Therefore, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said Lrs. within a period of two weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 25.09.2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate has on 02.09.2014 an application for directions to direct Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate for the LRs. of deceased Respondent No. 2 to furnish the fresh addresses of the LRs. Nos. 1(3) and 1(4) who is brother of deceased Respondent No. 1 so that Notice of Motion may be effected on the said Respondents who resides outside India.

The Appeal alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate
2. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR