

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 353/2007

KULVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

Date : 25/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.2 shall provide the residential address of the Lr. Nos. 1(3) and 1(4) of the deceased respondent No.1 to the Ld.counsel for the appellant within a period of three weeks, in case it is available with him. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks.

List again on 12.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB