

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2011 in Civil Appeal No(s). 353/2007

KULVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 04/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. P.C. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Paragraph 2 of the application for substitution it is disclosed that respondent no. 1 has died on 11.08.2007 but a separate application for setting aside abatement has not been filed. Two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file the same.

(Sonali Saund)
Sr. PA(Madhu Narula)
Court Master