

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

REVISED
SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2011, I.A. 4/2011, I.A. 11/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
353/2007

KULVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting
aside an abatement)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application to
bring on record the L.Rs of the deceased respondent no.1
is condoned.

Application for setting aside abatement is
allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Service of notice on the proposed L.Rs. Of
deceased respondent no.1 is complete.

Two weeks' time is granted to file amended
cause title.

Registry is directed to process the matter for
listing before the Court.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2011, I.A. 4/2011, I.A. 11/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
353/2007

KULVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting
aside an abatement)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application to
bring on record the L.Rs of the deceased respondent no.1
is condoned.

Application for setting aside abatement is
allowed.

Service of notice on the proposed L.Rs. Of
deceased respondent no.1 is complete.

Two weeks' time is granted to file amended
cause title.

Registry is directed to process the matter for
listing before the Court.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master