

ZITEM NO.114

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 353/2007

KULVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 14 th

December, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Court Master