

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 353/2007

KULWINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the arguing counsel has not come to the Court today on account of illness.

List the matter on 10th January, 2017.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master