

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 353/2007

KULWINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant for some time.

In the midst of arguments, we ask both the parties as to whether there could be any possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute. Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, seeks a short adjournment to have instructions in the matter.

At request, the matter stands adjourned to 18th January, 2017, as part-heard.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master